
Thursday, November 4, 2021 | Cleveland, Tenn. | Ray Conn Sports Complex
 Gulf South Conference Game | Senior Night

september	
thu	  2	 at Carson Newman Univ. 	 W 3-1
tue	  7	 Univ. of North Georgia	 L 2-4
sat	 11	 Tusculum Univ.	 W 4-0
fri	 17	 +No. 8 Union	 W 2-1 (oT)

sun	 19	 +Christian Brothers Univ.	 W 2-1 (oT)

fri	 24	 +at Mississippi College	 W 1-0
sun	 26	 +at Delta State	 W 3-0
october	
sat	  2	 +Auburn Montgomery	 L 0-1 (2oT)

tue	  5	 at Lincoln Memorial	 W 2-0
sat	  9	 Emmanuel College (Ga.)	 W 3-0
fri	 15	 +at West Florida	 L 1-2
sun	 17	 at Spring Hill College	 L 0-1 (oT)

fri	 22	 +Montevallo	 T 0-0 (2oT)

fri	 29	 +at West Alabama	 W 3-1
sun	 31	 +at Alabama Huntsville	 W 2-1 (2oT)

november

thu	  4	 +Shorter Univ.	 7:30 pm
sun	  7	 !GSC Quarterfinal
fri	 12	 !GSC Semifinal
sun	 14	 !GSC Final
	 18-21	 NCAA DII First and Second Rounds
december

	 3-5	 NCAA DII Third and Quarterfinal Rounds
	 9-11	 NCAA DII Semifinal and Final
 home dates bold     +gsc games           all times eastern

2021 SCHEDULE/RESULTS

2021 LEE RECORDS

ACTIVE LEE STREAKS

Overall............................................................... 10-4-1
	 Home............................................................ 4-2-1
	 Away............................................................. 6-2-0
	 Neutral......................................................... 0-0-0
vs NCAA II Top 25......................................... 1-0-0
vs NCAA II Receiving Votes...................... 0-0-0
GSC...................................................................... 6-3-1
	 Home............................................................ 2-1-1
	 Away............................................................. 4-2-0

Overall...................................................................W2
Home .....................................................................T1
Away ......................................................................W2
Neutral..................................................................L1

	 gsc	 cpct.	 overall	 pct.	 streak

auburn montgomery 	 7-1-2 	 0.800 	  9-3-2 	 0.714	T 1
montevallo 	 7-2-1 	 0.750 	 12-2-2 	 0.813 	 W2
west florida 	 6-3-1 	 0.650 	  9-3-2 	 0.714 	 W2
lee	  	 6-3-1 	 0.650 	 10-4-1 	 0.700 	 W2
mississippi college 	 6-3-1 	 0.650 	  9-5-1 	 0.633 	L 1
spring hill 	 5-5-0 	 0.500	 10-6-0 	 0.625 	 W1
christian brothers	 4-4-2 	 0.500 	  8-5-2 	 0.600 	T 1
alabama huntsville 	 4-5-1 	 0.450 	  7-6-2 	 0.533 	L 1
west alabama 	 4-6-0 	 0.400 	  6-9-0 	 0.400 	 W1
union 	 3-5-2 	 0.400 	  6-5-3 	 0.536 	L 1
delta state	 2-7-1 	 0.250 	  4-8-2 	 0.357 	L 3
shorter	 0-10-0 	0.000 	  2-11-0 	 0.154 	L 10

2021 GSC STANDINGS
AS OF NOVEMBER 3

LEE UNIVERSITY (10-4-1, 6-3-1 GSC) VS. SHORTER (2-11, 0-10 GSC)

GAME NOTES

2021 STAT LEADERS

ARANTES/BALZANO
POINTS   			               13

MATTIA BALZANO
GOALS			                 6

ARANTES/MAKELA/NAVARRO
ASSISTS			                     3

JARED MCWHORTER
SHOTS			                    40

JARED MCWHORTER
SOG   			               18

SAM KEENER
SAVES			               43

SAM KEENER
GAA			                  0.84

SAM KEENER
WINS			                   10

EDGAR CERVANTES

L E E  U N I V E R S I T Y
2 0 2 1  M E N ’ S  S O C C E R

SERIES INFORMATION
Series Record: Lee leads the all-
time series 13-6-1 and have won 
the last four meetings.

Last Meeting: March 7, 2021, in 
Rome, Ga. Shorter took a quick 
1-0 lead on a Hernan Saldana goal 
just 1:06 into the game. Borja 
Gaspar tallied the equalizer just 
over three minutes later. Fabrizio 
Scimo recorded the game-winner 
in the 85th minute off an assist by 
Edgar Cervantes.

Previous 3 Meetings: 
9/28/2019 (Rome, Ga.)
	 W 2-1 (OT)
9/15/2018 (Cleveland, Tenn.)
	 W 7-0
9/29/2017 (Cleveland, Tenn.)
	 W 2-0

• The Flames snapped a three-match non-winning 
streak in Gulf South Conference action with a pair 
of wins last weekend, beating West Alabama 3-1 
and Alabama Huntsville 2-1 in 2OT.

• Shorter has lost 10 straight after starting the 
season 2-1 with wins over Carson-Newman (1-0) 
and at Eckerd College (4-3).

• Lee swept this week’s GSC Player of the Week 
awards. Fabian Navarro was selected Offensive 
Player of the Week and Freshman of the Week 
after scoring on both shots he took over the 
weekend. Jeremy Bischoff played 194 minutes 
on his way to earning Defender of the Week. He 
recorded an assist against UWA and scored the 
game-winner at UAH. He helped the Lee defense 
hold their opponents to two goals for the week.

• Six of the eight GSC Championship berths have 
been claimed. AUM (7-1-2) and Montevallo (7-2-1)
play today for the No. 1 seed. 

• Currently, Lee is tied for third in the GSC 
standings with West Florida and Mississippi 
College. UWF is at Spring Hill and MC hosts Delta 
State. UWF was scheduled to play today at 1 p.m. 
CDT and MC’s game time was set at 3 p.m. CDT.

• The lowest the Flames can finish is fifth. Spring 
Hill (5-5) is the sixth team to have qualified for 
the postseason. Christian Brothers (4-4-2), UAH 
(4-5-1), West Alabama (4-6) and Union (3.5-2) are 
fighting for the final two spots. UWA is at UAH 
and CBU plays at Union tonight.

• After today, the Flames will play in the first 
round of the GSC Championship on Sunday with 
site and time to be determined.

• GSC Championship Schedule: Top eight teams 
qualify. First round games played at higher seed 
on Nov. 7. Semifinals and Championship Game 
will be played on Nov. 12 and Nov. 14 at Ashton 
Brosnaham Athletic Park in Pensacola, Fla.

2021 STAT LEADERS 

MATTIA MAIELLO
POINTS   			               11

MATTIA MAIELLO
GOALS			                 5

LOPEZ/D. MAIELLO
ASSISTS			                     2

MATTIA MAIELLO
SHOTS			                    26

MATTIA MAIELLO
SOG   			               11

JAVIER FLORES
SAVES			               33

JAVIER FLORES
GAA			                  3.81

JAVIER FLORES
WINS			                     2



leeuflames.com   ::   Facebook: @LeeUniversityFlames   ::   Twitter: @LeeUFlames   ::   Instagram: @leeuflames

2021 FLAMES SOCCER2021 FLAMES SOCCER

NAME
Connor Barron
Sebastian Oyler
Sam Keener
Nick Meijboom
Sagi Rada
Eemeli Makela
Teo Rodrigues
Edgar Cervantes
Jared McWhorter
Fabrizio Scimo
Noam Stein
Samir Eldahan
Niklas Neumann
Matias Siems
Ricardo Gonzalez
Borja Gaspar
Jeremy Bischoff
Caio Arantes
Mattia Balzano
Fabian Navarro
Collin Lewis
Gui Busato
Roel Martinez
David Eberle
Joshua James
Ryan Chouyouti
Drew Donehoo
Jordan Durante

NO.
0

00
1
2
4
6
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
29
30
31

HT.
6-3
6-2
6-2
6-4
5-5
6-1

5-10
6-1
5-11
5-10
5-10
6-2
5-10
6-1
6-1
6-1
6-4
6-1

5-10
5-6
6-2
5-11
5-10
6-2
5-10
5-11
6-5
5-6

POS.
GK
GK
GK
D
D 

MF 
D

D/MF
MF 
D
F

MF
MF
D
D
F
D 

MF 
D

MF 
MF
F

GK 
D
D 
F
D

MF

CL.
Fr.
Sr.

R-Sr.
So.
Sr.
Sr.
Fr.
Gr.
Gr.
Sr.
So.

R-Sr.
Fr.
Sr.
Sr.
Sr.
Sr.
Jr.
Sr.
Fr.
Jr.
Fr.
Jr.
So.
Sr.
Fr.
Sr.
Fr.

HOMETOWN (PREVIOUS SCHOOL)
Auburn, Ala. (Auburn HS)
Chattanooga, Tenn. (University of the Cumberlands)
Dublin, Ohio (Butler University)
Rotterdam, Netherlands (Hogeschool Rotterdam)
Tel Aviv, Israel (Elon University)
Espoo, Finland (Baylor School)
Tres Lagoas, Brazil (Colegio Elite)
Cancun, Mexico (Tusculum University)
Woodstock, Ga. (Woodstock HS)
Palermo, Italy (Degli Studi Molise Universita)
Cleveland, Isarel (Misgav HS)
Memphis, Tenn. (Lipscomb University)
Wiesloch, Germany (Univ. of Applied Sciences)
Buenos Aires, Argentina (Oral Roberts University)
Maracaibo, Venezuela (Florida Atlantic University)
Malaga, Spain (Catawba College)
Hohenems, Austria (St. Edward’s University)
San Jose Dos Campos, Brazil (Hamilton Heights Christian Academy)

Vasto, Italy (Unich Chieti Ecampus)
Dalton, Ga. (Northwest HS)
Knoxville, Tenn. (Bearden HS)
Rio De Janerio, Brazil (St. Benedicts)
Fort Worth, Texas (Oral Roberts University)
Cleveland, Tenn. (Mwinilunga High Secondary School) 
Knoxville, Tenn. (Carson-Newman University)
Memphis, Tenn. (Germantown High School)
Clarkston, Ga. (Lady of Mercy HS)
Lincoln, Neb. (University of North Georgia-Oconee)

LEE UNIVERSITY FLAMES

DEREK POTTEIGER
Head Coach

Overall Record: 99-41-18
Lee Record: 38-23-15 | 5th Season

TORREY STRICKLIN
Assistant Coach/Recruiting Coordinator

DAN HRENKO
Graduate Assistant

RYAN SWARTZENTRUBER
Goalkeeper Coach

AIDEN MOORE
Student Assistant

COACHING STAFF

COACHING STAFFCOACHING STAFFSHORTER UNIVERSITY HAWKS

PAUL FUREY
Head Coach

Overall Record: 349-311-55
SU Record: 13-50-5 | 5th Season

COACHING STAFF
	 NO.	 NAME	 POS.	 HT.	 CL.	 HOMETOWN / PREVIOUS SCHOOL
	 00	 Colby Strickland	 GK	 6-0	 Fr.	 Lake City, Fla. / ---
	  1	 Javier Flores	 GK	 6-1	 Jr.	 Jefferson, Ga. / Jefferson High School
	  2	 Erik Gil	 D	 5-7	 Jr.	 Cumming, Ga. / Forsyth Central High School
	  3	 Evan Windham	 ---	 5-11	 Sr.	 Lago di Como, Italy / ---
	  4	 Sebastian Troya	 CB	 6-1	 Fr.	 Medellín, Colombia / Western High School
	  5	 Stanley Joseph	 CB	 6-3	 Gr.	 Petite Rivere de L’Artibonite , Haiti /
	  6	 Davide Maiello	 MFF	 6-2	 So.	 Novara, Italy / Ciceo Classico Linguistico
	  7	 Connor Moser	 C/B	 6-2	 Fr.	 Ooltewah, Tenn. / Ooltewah High School
	  8	 Fabian Lara	 C/MF	 5-11	 Fr.	 Dalton, Ga. / Northwest Whitfield High School
	  9	 Mattia Maiello	 F	 6-1	 So.	 Novara, Italy / Liceo Limguisto Carlo Alberto
	 10	 Jackson Wheatley	 F	 5-7	 Sr.	 Charlotte, N.C. / Porter Ridge High School
	 11	 Christian Sanchez	 CM	 5-7	 Fr.	 Douglasville, Ga. / Harvester Christian Academy
	 12	 Ivan Orellana	 CB/RB	 5-9	 Fr.	 Rome, Ga. / Rome High School
	 14	 Edison Guerra-Guerrero	C/B	 6-0	 Fr.	 Orlando, Fla. / University High School
	 15	 Marcus Pitter	 MF/F	 6-0	 Sr.	 Stockbridge, Ga. / ---
	 16	 Matt Allen	 ---	 6-0	 So.	 Newnan, Ga. / East Coweta High School
	 17	 Isaac Franklin	 MF/F	 5-10	 So.	 Southside, Ala. / Southside High School
	 18	 Yahir Zapata	 D	 6-0	 Fr.	 Dalton, Ga. / Northwest Whitfield High School
	 19	 Seth Calero	 C/MF	 5-8	 Sr.	 Naples, Fla. / Palmetto Ridge High School
	 20	 Jason Ortega	 F	 6-2	 Sr.	 Rome, Ga. / Model High School
	 21	 Emmanuel Alerte	 CAM	 5-11	 Fr.	 Queens, N.Y. / ---
	 22	 Emmanuel Lom-Lima	 CAM	 5-10	 Fr.	 Rome, Ga. / Rome High School
	 23	 Bailey Lopez	 ---	 6-1	 Jr.	 Peachtree City, Ga. / McIntosh High School
	 25	 Juan Cornejo	 GK	 5-10	 Sr.	 Rome, Ga. / Coosa High School
	 26	 Nicho Marin	 F	 5-10	 Jr.	 Bogota, Columbia / Nuevo Gimnasio Cristiano, Armenia
	 27	 Jaxson Antuna	 L/B	 5-7	 Fr.	 Ooltewah, Tenn. / Ooltewah High School
	 28	 Ryan Melillo	 MF/F	 5-8	 Fr.	 Bremen, Ga. / Bremen High School
	 29	 Edgar Reyes	 D	 5-9	 Fr.	 Rome, Ga. / ---


