

at Carson Newman Univ.

+Christian Brothers Univ.

+at Mississippi College

Univ. of North Georgia

Tusculum Univ.

+No. 8 Union

+at Delta State

W 3-1

L2-4

W 4-0

W 1-0

W 3-0

W 2-1 (oT)

W 2-1 (oT)

2021 SCHEDULE/RESULTS

THU 2

SAT 11

FRI **17**

SUN 19

SUN 26

FRI 24

7

LEE UNIVERSITY 2021 MEN'S SOCCER

Thursday, November 4, 2021 | Cleveland, Tenn. | Ray Conn Sports Complex Gulf South Conference Game | Senior Night



LEE UNIVERSITY (10-4-1, 6-3-1 GSC) VS. SHORTER (2-11, 0-10 GSC)



2021 STAT LEADERS ARANTES/BALZANO **POINTS MATTIA BALZANO** GOALS ARANTES/MAKELA/NAVARRO JARED MCWHORTER **SHOTS** JARED MCWHORTER SOG SAM KEENER **SAVES** SAM KEENER GAA **SAM KEENER** WINS

SERIES INFORMATION

Series Record: Lee leads the alltime series 13-6-1 and have won the last four meetings.

Last Meeting: March 7, 2021, in Rome, Ga. Shorter took a quick 1-0 lead on a Hernan Saldana goal just 1:06 into the game. Borja Gaspar tallied the equalizer just over three minutes later. Fabrizio Scimo recorded the game-winner in the 85th minute off an assist by Edgar Cervantes.

Previous 3 Meetings: 9/28/2019 (Rome, Ga.) W 2-1 (OT) 9/15/2018 (Cleveland, Tenn.) W 7-0 9/29/2017 (Cleveland, Tenn.)

2021 STAT LEADERS MATTIA MAIELLO **POINTS** MATTIA MAIELLO **GOALS** LOPEZ/D. MAIELLO **ASSISTS** MATTIA MAIELLO SHOTS MATTIA MAIELLO SOG **JAVIER FLORES**

JAVIER FLORES

JAVIER FLORES

GAME NOTES

- The Flames snapped a three-match non-winning Currently, Lee is tied for third in the GSC streak in Gulf South Conference action with a pair of wins last weekend, beating West Alabama 3-1 and Alabama Huntsville 2-1 in 2OT.
- Shorter has lost 10 straight after starting the season 2-1 with wins over Carson-Newman (1-0) and at Eckerd College (4-3).
- Lee swept this week's GSC Player of the Week awards. Fabian Navarro was selected Offensive Player of the Week and Freshman of the Week after scoring on both shots he took over the weekend. Jeremy Bischoff played 194 minutes on his way to earning Defender of the Week. He recorded an assist against UWA and scored the game-winner at UAH. He helped the Lee defense hold their opponents to two goals for the week.
- Six of the eight GSC Championship berths have been claimed. AUM (7-1-2) and Montevallo (7-2-1) play today for the No. 1 seed.

standings with West Florida and Mississippi College. UWF is at Spring Hill and MC hosts Delta State. UWF was scheduled to play today at 1 p.m. CDT and MC's game time was set at 3 p.m. CDT.

SAVES

GAA

WINS

- The lowest the Flames can finish is fifth. Spring Hill (5-5) is the sixth team to have qualified for the postseason. Christian Brothers (4-4-2), UAH (4-5-1), West Alabama (4-6) and Union (3.5-2) are fighting for the final two spots. UWA is at UAH and CBU plays at Union tonight.
- After today, the Flames will play in the first round of the GSC Championship on Sunday with site and time to be determined.
- GSC Championship Schedule: Top eight teams qualify. First round games played at higher seed on Nov. 7. Semifinals and Championship Game will be played on Nov. 12 and Nov. 14 at Ashton Brosnaham Athletic Park in Pensacola, Fla.

OCTOBER SAT 2 +Auburn Montgomery LO-1 (20T) W 2-0 TUE at Lincoln Memorial 5 Emmanuel College (Ga.) W 3-0 SAT 9 +at West Florida FRI 15 L 1-2 SUN 17 at Spring Hill College L O-1 (OT) +Montevallo T o-o (20T) FRI 22 +at West Alabama W 3-1 FRI 29 +at Alabama Huntsville SUN W 2-1 (20T) 31 NOVEMBER +Shorter Univ. THU 7:30 pm !GSC Quarterfinal !GSC Semifinal FRI !GSC Final 14 18-21 NCAA DII First and Second Rounds NCAA DII Third and Quarterfinal Rounds 3-5 NCAA DII Semifinal and Final HOME DATES BOLD +GSC GAMES ALL TIMES EASTERN 2021 LEE RECORDS

Overall 10-4-1 Home......4-2-1

vs NCAA II Top 25......1-0-0

vs NCAA II Receiving Votes......0-0-0

Home.....2-1-1

Away 4-2-0

GSC......6-3-1

Away 6-2-0 Neutral.......o-o-o

ACTIVE LEE STREAKS Overall W2 Home T1 **Away**W2 2021 GSC STANDINGS AS OF NOVEMBER 3

	GSC	CPCT.	OVERALL	PCT.	STREAK
AUBURN MONTGOMERY	7-1-2	0.800	9-3-2	0.714	T1
MONTEVALLO	7-2-1	0.750	12-2-2	0.813	W2
WEST FLORIDA	6-3-1	0.650	9-3-2	0.714	W2
LEE	6-3-1	0.650	10-4-1	0.700	W2
MISSISSIPPI COLLEGE	6-3-1	0.650	9-5-1	0.633	L1
SPRING HILL	5-5-0	0.500	10-6-0	0.625	Wı
CHRISTIAN BROTHERS	4-4-2	0.500	8-5-2	0.600	T1
ALABAMA HUNTSVILLE	4-5-1	0.450	7-6-2	0.533	Lı
WEST ALABAMA	4-6-0	0.400	6-9-0	0.400	Wı
UNION	3-5-2	0.400	6-5-3	0.536	Lı
DELTA STATE	2-7-1	0.250	4-8-2	0.357	L3
SHORTER	0-10-0	0.000	2-11-0	0.154	L10



2021 FLAMES SOCCER

LEE UNIVERSITY FLAMES

NO.	<u>NAME</u>	CL.	HT.	POS.	HOMETOWN (PREVIOUS SCHOOL)
Ο	Connor Barron	Fr.	6-3	GK	Auburn, Ala. (Auburn HS)
00	Sebastian Oyler	Sr.	6-2	GK	Chattanooga, Tenn. (University of the Cumberlands)
1	Sam Keener	R-Sr.	6-2	GK	Dublin, Ohio (Butler University)
2	Nick Meijboom	So.	6-4	D	Rotterdam, Netherlands (Hogeschool Rotterdam)
4	Sagi Rada	Sr.	5-5	D	Tel Aviv, Israel (Elon University)
6	Eemeli Makela	Sr.	6-1	MF	Espoo, Finland (Baylor School)
8	Teo Rodrigues	Fr.	5-10	D	Tres Lagoas, Brazil (Colegio Elite)
9	Edgar Cervantes	Gr.	6-1	D/MF	Cancun, Mexico (Tusculum University)
10	Jared McWhorter	Gr.	5-11	MF	Woodstock, Ga. (Woodstock HS)
11	Fabrizio Scimo	Sr.	5-10	D	Palermo, Italy (Degli Studi Molise Universita)
12	Noam Stein	So.	5-10	F	Cleveland, Isarel (Misgav HS)
13	Samir Eldahan	R-Sr.	6-2	MF	Memphis, Tenn. (Lipscomb University)
14	Niklas Neumann	Fr.	5-10	MF	Wiesloch, Germany (Univ. of Applied Sciences)
15	Matias Siems	Sr.	6-1	D	Buenos Aires, Argentina (Oral Roberts University)
16	Ricardo Gonzalez	Sr.	6-1	D	Maracaibo, Venezuela (Florida Atlantic University)
17	Borja Gaspar	Sr.	6-1	F	Malaga, Spain (Catawba College)
18	Jeremy Bischoff	Sr.	6-4	D	Hohenems, Austria (St. Edward's University)
20	Caio Arantes	Jr.	6-1	MF	San Jose Dos Campos, Brazil (Hamilton Heights Christian Academy)
21	Mattia Balzano	Sr.	5-10	D	Vasto, Italy (Unich Chieti Ecampus)
22	Fabian Navarro	Fr.	5-6	MF	Dalton, Ga. (Northwest HS)
23	Collin Lewis	Jr.	6-2	MF	Knoxville, Tenn. (Bearden HS)
24	Gui Busato	Fr.	5-11	F	Rio De Janerio, Brazil (St. Benedicts)
25	Roel Martinez	Jr.	5-10	GK	Fort Worth, Texas (Oral Roberts University)
26	David Eberle	So.	6-2	D	Cleveland, Tenn. (Mwinilunga High Secondary School)
27	Joshua James	Sr.	5-10	D	Knoxville, Tenn. (Carson-Newman University)
29	Ryan Chouyouti	Fr.	5-11	F	Memphis, Tenn. (Germantown High School)
30	Drew Donehoo	Sr.	6-5	D	Clarkston, Ga. (Lady of Mercy HS)
31	Jordan Durante	Fr.	5-6	MF	Lincoln, Neb. (University of North Georgia-Oconee)

COACHING STAFF



DEREK POTTEIGER Head Coach

Overall Record: 99-41-18 Lee Record: 38-23-15 | 5th Season

TORREY STRICKLIN

Assistant Coach/Recruiting Coordinator

DAN HRENKO

Graduate Assistant

RYAN SWARTZENTRUBER Goalkeeper Coach

> AIDEN MOORE Student Assistant



SHORTER UNIVERSITY HAWKS

NO.	NAME	POS.	<u>HT.</u>	CL.	HOMETOWN / PREVIOUS SCHOOL
00	Colby Strickland	GK	6-0	Fr.	Lake City, Fla. /
1	Javier Flores	GK	6-1	Jr.	Jefferson, Ga. / Jefferson High School
2	Erik Gil	D	5-7	Jr.	Cumming, Ga. / Forsyth Central High School
3	Evan Windham		5-11	Sr.	Lago di Como, Italy /
4	Sebastian Troya	CB	6-1	Fr.	Medellín, Colombia / Western High School
5	Stanley Joseph	CB	6-3	Gr.	Petite Rivere de L'Artibonite , Haiti /
6	Davide Maiello	MFF	6-2	So.	Novara, Italy / Ciceo Classico Linguistico
7	Connor Moser	C/B	6-2	Fr.	Ooltewah, Tenn. / Ooltewah High School
8	Fabian Lara	C/MF	5-11	Fr.	Dalton, Ga. / Northwest Whitfield High School
9	Mattia Maiello	F	6-1	So.	Novara, Italy / Liceo Limguisto Carlo Alberto
10	Jackson Wheatley	F	5-7	Sr.	Charlotte, N.C. / Porter Ridge High School
11	Christian Sanchez	CM	5-7	Fr.	Douglasville, Ga. / Harvester Christian Academy
12	Ivan Orellana	CB/RB	5-9	Fr.	Rome, Ga. / Rome High School
14	Edison Guerra-Guerrero	C/B	6-0	Fr.	Orlando, Fla. / University High School
15	Marcus Pitter	MF/F	6-0	Sr.	Stockbridge, Ga. /
16	Matt Allen		6-0	So.	Newnan, Ga. / East Coweta High School
17	Isaac Franklin	MF/F	5-10	So.	Southside, Ala. / Southside High School
18	Yahir Zapata	D	6-0	Fr.	Dalton, Ga. / Northwest Whitfield High School
19	Seth Calero	C/MF	5-8	Sr.	Naples, Fla. / Palmetto Ridge High School
20	Jason Ortega	F	6-2	Sr.	Rome, Ga. / Model High School
21	Emmanuel Alerte	CAM	5-11	Fr.	Queens, N.Y. /
22	Emmanuel Lom-Lima	CAM	5-10	Fr.	Rome, Ga. / Rome High School
23	Bailey Lopez		6-1	Jr.	Peachtree City, Ga. / McIntosh High School
25	Juan Cornejo	GK	5-10	Sr.	Rome, Ga. / Coosa High School
26	Nicho Marin	F	5-10	Jr.	Bogota, Columbia / Nuevo Gimnasio Cristiano, Armenia
27	Jaxson Antuna	L/B	5-7	Fr.	Ooltewah, Tenn. / Ooltewah High School
28	Ryan Melillo	MF/F	5-8	Fr.	Bremen, Ga. / Bremen High School
29	Edgar Reyes	D	5-9	Fr.	Rome, Ga. /

COACHING STAFF



PAUL FUREY
Head Coach
Overall Record: 349-311-55

SU Record: 13-50-5 | 5th Season

